

**Rock River Water Reclamation District**  
**Charles St SSE Special Assessment No. 132**  
**Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 14th , 10:30 a.m.**

				Engineer's Estimate		Northern IL Service Co		Fischer Excavating		N-Trak Group LLC		Stenstrom Excavation	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR35, WMQ, 8" DIA.	315.0	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 36,225.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 58,275.00
2	SANITARY MANHOLE, 4' DIA.	1.0	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,124.00	\$ 6,124.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,390.00	\$ 6,390.00
3	SANITARY MANHOLE, 5' DIA.	1.0	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 10,419.00	\$ 10,419.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00
4	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE, PVC SDR26 WMQ, 6" DIA.	2.0	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,165.00	\$ 6,330.00
5	RECONNECT EXIST. 6" DIA. SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	1.0	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 2,312.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 2,905.00
6	SANITARY MANHOLE REMOVAL, 4' DIA.	1.0	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
7	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	173.0	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,557.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 519.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,335.50
8	INLET REMOVAL	4.0	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,860.00
9	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	344.0	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 860.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 7,052.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TY. B, 6"	202.0	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,060.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 2,777.50
11	HMA SURFACE COURSE, N50, IL-9.5, MIX "C", 2"	21.0	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,410.00
12	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	3.0	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 573.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 585.00
13	INLETS, TYPE B WITH TYPE 8 FRAME & GRATE	4.0	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 5,900.00
14	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 18" DIA., CPP	344.0	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 23,736.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 22,360.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 16,684.00
15	TREE REMOVAL / CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
16	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	351.0	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,318.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,983.50
17	INLET PROTECTION	8.0	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 1,056.00
18	DITCH CHECK	1.0	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
19	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	560.0	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 952.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 952.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 952.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,036.00
20	TURF RESTORATION, COMPLETE	1.0	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,229.00	\$ 9,229.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,185.00	\$ 5,185.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	350.0	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,312.50
22	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, COMPLETE	1.0	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 118,150.00</b>		<b>\$ 118,446.00</b>		<b>\$ 135,036.00</b>		<b>\$ 135,542.00</b>		<b>\$ 145,442.00</b>